

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
<b>Owner:</b> CITY OF GRANDVIEW <b>Project:</b> SANITARY SEWER TRUNK MAIN REPLACEMENT <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 17165 <b>DOE Project No.:</b> WQC-2019-GRANDVIEW-00092 <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> May 14, 2020 <b>CDBG Project No.:</b> 18-62210-024						C & R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. 3829 Pleasant Hill Road Kelso, WA 98626		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Avenue Richland, WA 99354		DW Excavating, Inc. 215 Park Street Davenport, WA 99122	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$278.20	\$278.20	\$444.60	\$444.60	\$145.00	\$145.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$108,430.00	\$108,430.00	\$180,851.90	\$180,851.90	\$211,921.00	\$211,921.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,160.00	\$33,160.00	\$95,763.62	\$95,763.62	\$56,487.00	\$56,487.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$9,180.51	\$9,180.51	\$37,857.96	\$37,857.96	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$18,772.83	\$18,772.83	\$41,882.10	\$41,882.10	\$34,625.00	\$34,625.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	300	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$29.20	\$8,760.00	\$27.32	\$8,196.00	\$23.60	\$7,080.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	950	\$32.00	\$30,400.00	\$29.20	\$27,740.00	\$24.29	\$23,075.50	\$23.60	\$22,420.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$122.41	\$18,361.50	\$150.05	\$22,507.50	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
10	PVC Manhole 72 In. Diam. Type 3	EA	4	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$24,417.49	\$97,669.96	\$22,692.08	\$90,768.32	\$22,078.00	\$88,312.00
11	PVC Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 3	EA	17	\$20,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$20,931.63	\$355,837.71	\$19,990.76	\$339,842.92	\$19,716.00	\$335,172.00
12	PVC Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	EA	52	\$13,000.00	\$676,000.00	\$12,982.06	\$675,067.12	\$12,051.65	\$626,685.80	\$12,659.00	\$658,268.00
13	Precast Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,075.84	\$17,075.84	\$2,997.23	\$2,997.23	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	13,610	\$1.00	\$13,610.00	\$1.00	\$13,610.00	\$4.06	\$55,256.60	\$2.80	\$38,108.00
15	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.27	\$15,135.00	\$45.62	\$22,810.00	\$22.73	\$11,365.00
16	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 30 In. Diam.	LF	13,090	\$110.00	\$1,439,900.00	\$102.46	\$1,341,201.40	\$109.05	\$1,427,464.50	\$119.50	\$1,564,255.00
17	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$79.98	\$11,197.20	\$92.24	\$12,913.60	\$104.35	\$14,609.00
18	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	LF	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$51.28	\$3,076.80	\$76.21	\$4,572.60	\$54.00	\$3,240.00
19	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$48.72	\$1,461.60	\$94.74	\$2,842.20	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
20	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	290	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$41.20	\$11,948.00	\$46.76	\$13,560.40	\$42.50	\$12,325.00
21	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.31	\$846.20	\$133.35	\$2,667.00	\$109.05	\$2,181.00
22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	120	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.62	\$3,434.40	\$49.08	\$5,889.60	\$104.00	\$12,480.00
23	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Repairs	FA	EST.	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
24	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$22,532.91	\$22,532.91	\$21,534.70	\$21,534.70	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
25	ESC Lead	DAY	34	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$333.84	\$11,350.56	\$61.13	\$2,078.42	\$119.00	\$4,046.00
26	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
27	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$33.38	\$7,677.40	\$24.94	\$5,736.20	\$49.00	\$11,270.00
29	Chain Link Fence Type 4	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.38	\$1,669.00	\$77.58	\$3,879.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00
30	Double 20 Ft. Chain Link Gate	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,070.69	\$2,070.69	\$2,212.98	\$2,212.98	\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00
31	Sucker Rod Fence	LF	470	\$60.00	\$28,200.00	\$66.77	\$31,381.90	\$25.56	\$12,013.20	\$63.50	\$29,845.00
32	Controlled Density Fill	CY	400	\$180.00	\$72,000.00	\$142.25	\$56,900.00	\$163.68	\$65,472.00	\$144.00	\$57,600.00

